02495.000015. PATENT

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:	)	
•	:	Examiner: Prenell P. Jones
RAGHAVAN MENON ET AL.	)	
	:	Art Unit: 2419
Appln. No.: 09/994,592	)	
	:	Conf. No.: 9102
Filed: November 27, 2001	)	
	:	
For: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A	)	
FAULT-TOLERANT SCALABLE	:	
SWITCH FABRIC WITH QUALITY-	)	
OF-SERVICE (QOS) SUPPORT	:	
	)	2
U.S. Patent No.: 7,505,458 B2	:	
	)	
Issued: March 17, 2009	:	September 8, 2009
•		

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION UNDER RULES 322 AND 323

Sir:

It is respectfully requested that a Certificate of Correction be issued by the Patent and Trademark Office due to errors which appear in the printed patent as a result of Patent and Trademark Office mistakes, and mistakes of a clerical, typographical, or minor

character, which were not the fault of the Patent and Trademark Office. A Certificate of Correction form, in duplicate, is enclosed.

The amount of \$100.00 to cover the statutory fee for such Certificate of Correction is being paid concurrently; please charge any deficiency in the fee, and credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 06-1205.

Patentees' undersigned attorney may be reached in our New York office by telephone at (212) 218-2100. All correspondence should continue to be directed to our address given below.

Respectfully submitted,

Frank Dellucia

Attorney for Patentees Registration No. 42,476

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York 10112-3801
Facsimile: (212) 218-2200

FCHS\_WS 3849687v1

PATENT NO.

US 7,505,458 B2

DATED

March 17, 2009

INVENTOR(S) :

:

RAGHAVAN MENON ET AL.

Page 1 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

#### COLUMN 1:

Line 12, "exists" should be deleted.

#### COLUMN 2:

Line 36, "present" should read --the present--; and Line 39, "present" should read --the present--.

#### COLUMN 3:

Line 19, "GS." should read --GSs.--; and Line 34, "RTS" should read --RTSs--.

#### COLUMN 9:

Line 63, "is" should read --are--; and Line 65, "is" should read --are--.

#### COLUMN 10:

Line 1, "is" should read --are--; Line 3, "is" should read --are--; and Line 63, "each" should read --each of the--.

#### MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 (212) 218-2100 - Telephone (212) 218-2200 - Facsimile PATENT NO. <u>US 7,505,458 B2</u>

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page



PATENT NO.

US 7,505,458 B2

DATED

March 17, 2009

INVENTOR(S) :

RAGHAVAN MENON ET AL.

Page 2 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

#### COLUMN 11:

Line 54, "components" should read --component--.

#### COLUMN 12:

Line 43, "farther" should read --further--.

#### COLUMN 13:

Line 14, "results" should read --result--; and Line 33, "Taken" should read --Taking--.

#### COLUMN 15:

Line 32, "format" should read --formats--.

#### COLUMN 17:

Line 64, "can" should read --can have--; and Line 66, "in" should read --is--.

#### COLUMN 18:

Line 59, close up right margin; and Line 60, "close up left margin; and Line 63, "is" should read --are--.

#### MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 (212) 218-2100 - Telephone (212) 218-2200 - Facsimile PATENT NO. <u>US 7,505,458 B2</u>

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page



PATENT NO.

US 7,505,458 B2

DATED

March 17, 2009

INVENTOR(S) :

RAGHAVAN MENON ET AL.

Page 3 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

### COLUMN 22:

Line 16, "are" should read --is--; and Line 66, "located" should read --located on--.

#### COLUMN 23:

Line 8, "located" should read --located on--.

#### COLUMN 24:

Line 27, "can" should read --can be--; and Line 42, "each" should read --each of the--.

### COLUMN 29:

Line 28, "(RTS)" should read --(RTS),--.

#### COLUMN 30:

Line 23, "(RTS)" should read --(RTS),--; and Line 42, "RTS." should read --RTSs.--.

## COLUMN 33:

Line 20, "framers" should read --framer--.

#### **MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:**

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 (212) 218-2100 - Telephone (212) 218-2200 - Facsimile PATENT NO. <u>US 7,505,458 B2</u>

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page



PATENT NO.

US 7,505,458 B2

DATED

March 17, 2009

INVENTOR(S) :

RAGHAVAN MENON ET AL.

Page 4 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

### COLUMN 37:

Line 49, "component" should read --components--.

### COLUMN 38:

Line 24, "RTSs" should read --RTS--.

#### MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 (212) 218-2100 - Telephone (212) 218-2200 - Facsimile PATENT NO. <u>US 7,505,458 B2</u>

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

